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Rosenberger Gideon f Forrey Zlizabteth L 1 181 = Deed :Feb 19 1866 |
do &e iigeon g Perkeypile ZElizabeth &e f 1 182 B & 5  Feb 19 1866
do @braham s Allebsugh Sam'l R Comr 2 277 ' B& s  Jul 11867
do Edmund Strickler Lewis & wife =5 384 B & S  Apr 5 1870
do & A S Purkey John's Zxor &c 6 134 B & S Sep 19 1870 .
Gideon ‘: ' |
do }Abram S ﬁhodes John H & wife 7 345 B &S May 18 1871 |
do ;A S Rosenberger Gideon & wi:é 8 311 B&S Dec 30 1871
ao sbrem 5 Rhodes James H's st . 8 314 B &S  Dec 30 1871
do gideon Rosenberger A S & wife 8 551 B & S Apr 28 1872
do AS r Carrier M & 17 300 Dof Tr ler 8 1880
do AS Fogle John W & wife 19 141 B &S  Apr 9 1881%
do ZGideon & Rosenberger D P 20 287 Agreement Dec 13 1881?

do D P & Rosenberger Gideon 20 287 Agreement Dec 13

1881
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Sallie S

Minerva E & children
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Rogsenborger Gideon &o
Snell J 1 & wife
Rosenberger A S
Rosenberger Gideon &ec
Brown W G & wife
Sibert ildger H

Roller John i & wife
House Byrd X & wife
Rosenberger A J
Roller O B Spl Comr &ec
Rosenberger George W

Rosenterger Amelig X

Wenger Joseph & wife é&c

Book

23

253

23
a7
29
38
45
49

53
56
57
57
57
58
59
61

65
65
67

68

Grantees.
POEC Intrament
97 B & S
100 Agroement
100 Agreement
238 Agreement
514 D of Tr

368 B & 8
16 B & S
95 Lis Tends

547 B & S

226 B & S

445 B &S

446 B & S

551 B & S

304 B & S
51 D of ixch

540 B & S

633 B & S

429 B & S

543 Bé& S

169 Bé& S
30 B&S

Jun

Jun

I'eb
Apr
Dec
Dec
Jan
Apr
Aug
Sep
Dec

Moy

TFeb

Date of
Recordation

12
12
12

9
11
11

23
25
20

26
29
6
6
11

liay 19

1883
1883
1383
18856
1886
1890
1892
1894

1896
1897
1897
1897
1898
1898
1898
1899
1900

1901
1901
1902

1902



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees ABRCDETFG H 1] KL MN O i PQR STUVWX Yz y Grantors Book  Page Inlgét?u(ilﬁrfnt RecDoit;a‘t)ifon
Rosenberger &elve K Billhimer William M &o .72 302 B&S Mer 30 1904 .
do Amelia K | Roller 0 B Spl Comr 81 122 B &S  TNov 2 1907
7 ‘
do ‘Wilbert L Hey Alvert H & wife 86 321 B &S Jul 16 1909
do WL Cox HAVW & .89 250 B &S  lay 16 1910



