

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Rosenberger	Gideon			Forrey Elizabeth	1	181	Deed	Feb 19 1866
do	&c Gideon A S			Perkeypile Elizabeth &c	1	182	B & S	Feb 19 1866
do	Abraham S			Allebaugh Sam'l R Comr	2	277	B & S	Jul 1 1867
do	Edmund			Strickler Lewis & wife	5	384	B & S	Apr 5 1870
do	&c A S Gideon			Purkey John's Exor &c	6	134	B & S	Sep 19 1870
do	Abram S			Rhodes John H & wife	7	345	B & S	May 18 1871
do	A S			Rosenberger Gideon & wife	8	311	B & S	Dec 30 1871
do	Abram S			Rhodes James M's Est	8	314	B & S	Dec 30 1871
do	Gideon			Rosenberger A S & wife	8	551	B & S	Apr 22 1872
do	A S Tr			Carrier M E	17	300	D of Tr	Mar 8 1880
do	A S			Fogle John W & wife	19	141	B & S	Apr 9 1881
do	Gideon			& Rosenberger D P	20	287	Agreement	Dec 13 1881
do	D P			& Rosenberger Gideon	20	287	Agreement	Dec 13 1881

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O					GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Rosenberger	Harvey J																								Rosenberger E J's Estate	23	97	B & S	Jun 12 1883
do								Mary																	& Long Erasmus & wife &c	23	100	Agreement	Jun 12 1883
do	&c H J																								& Rosenberger Mary	23	100	Agreement	Jun 12 1883
do	Daniel L																								& Foltz Christian & wife	27	238	Agreement	Sep 9 1885
do	Charles W Tr																								Zirkle Reuben	29	514	D of Tr	Dec 11 1886
do	&c												S S												Sibert J C & wife	38	358	B & S	Oct 11 1890
do	Harvey J																								Roller John E Spl Comr	45	16	B & S	Nov 8 1892
do	&c												Sallie S												vs United States Mineral Black Paint Co The &c	49	95	Lis Pends	Jun 8 1894
do								Minerva E & children																	Rosenberger Gideon &c	53	547	B & S	Feb 22 1896
do	Eva K																								Snell J M & wife	56	225	B & S	Apr 8 1897
do	A J																								Rosenberger A S	57	445	B & S	Dec 23 1897
do	Andrew J																								Rosenberger Gideon &c	57	446	B & S	Dec 23 1897
do	A J																								Brown W G & wife	57	551	B & S	Jan 25 1898
do													S S (Mrs)												Sibert Edgar H	58	304	B & S	Apr 20 1898
do	A R																								Roller John E & wife	59	51	D of Exch	Aug 4 1898
do	Harvey J																								House Byrd K & wife	61	540	B & S	Sep 26 1899
do	Eliza A & Children																								Rosenberger A J	64	533	B & S	Dec 29 1900
do	Eva K																								Roller O B Spl Comr &c	65	429	B & S	May 6 1901
do	Amelia K																								Rosenberger George W	65	543	B & S	Jun 6 1901
do	George W																								Rosenberger Amelia K	67	169	B & S	Feb 11 1902
do	Arthur W																								Wenger Joseph & wife &c	68	30	B & S	May 19 1902

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H					
Rosenberger	&c	Eva	K						Billhimer William M &c	72	302	B & S	Mar 30 1904
do		Amelia	K						Roller O B Spl Comr	81	122	B & S	Nov 2 1907
do								Wilbert L	Ney Albert H & wife	86	321	B & S	Jul 16 1909
do								W L	Cox H A W &c	89	250	B & S	May 16 1910